e-SVX Smart Pump
Integrated pump, motor & variable speed
drive solutions, powered by hydrovar® X
REPAIR PARTS
GWTe-SVX PL-113 R1
PAGE 2
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology

Goulds Water Technology
e-SVX Product Line
Numbering System for 1 – 22SVX Liquid End Only
The various versions of the e-SVX line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Special Configurations [1-2]
                        [P] = Passivization only
                        [S] = Customized configuration
                        [Z] = High Pressure (250/300 psi pump body)
Seal Material
	 0	= Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
	 1	= Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp)
	 2	= SilCar-SilCar-Viton
	 4	= SilCar-SilCar-EPR
	 6	= Carb-SilCar-EPR
Pole-Hz-Phase [1]
	 [A] = 4-60-3 (1200-3600)
Motor Frame (NEMA) [1]
                        [C] = 210TC
                        [D] = 250TC
                        [H] = 140TC
Configuration Option [1]
                       [C] = Clamp 316                      Bottom & Top Location
                       [F] = Round-304 (SVB)            [R] = (SVC) 12Suct - 12Disch
                       [G] = CI-304                              [W] = (SVC) 12Suct - 03Disch
                       [N] = Round-316 (SVD)           [X] = (SVC) 12Suct - 06Disch
                       [P] = Victaulic-316                    [Y] = (SVC) 12Suct - 09Disch
                       [T] = Oval-304 (SVA)
Number of stages [1-2]
                      Do not include 0 for single digit staging (i.e. 2 not 02).
Product Line [3]
                     [SVX] = e-SV stainless vertical multistage pump
                                   with hydrovar X
Nominal Flow [1-3]
                     [1] = 5 GPM       [10] = 53 GPM
                     [3] = 16 GPM     [15] = 80 GPM
                     [5] = 26 GPM     [22] = 116 GPM
22 SVX 9 F D A 0
PAGE 4
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SVX Product Line
Numbering System for 33 – 125SVX Liquid End Only
The various versions of the e-SVX line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Special Configurations [1-2]
                        [P] = Passivization only
                        [S] = Customized configuration
                        [Z] = High Pressure (250/300 psi pump body)
Seal Material
	 0	= Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
	 1	= Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp)
	 2	= SilCar-SilCar-Viton
	 4	= SilCar-SilCar-EPR
	 6	= Carb-SilCar-EPR
Pole-Hz-Phase [1]
	 [A] = 4-60-3 (1200-3600)

Goulds Water Technology
e-SVX Product Line
Numbering System for 1 – 22SVX Pump & Motor Combination
Special Configurations [1-2]
                        [P] = Passivization only
                        [S] = Customized configuration
                        [Z] = High Pressure (250/300 psi pump body)
Seal Material
	 0	= Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
	 1	= Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp)
	 2	= SilCar-SilCar-Viton
	 4	= SilCar-SilCar-EPR
	 6	= Carb-SilCar-EPR
Pole-Hz-Phase [1]
	 [A] = 4-60-3 (1200-3600)
Motor Frame (NEMA) [1]
                        [C] = 210TC
                        [D] = 250TC
Configuration Option [1]
                       [G] = CI-304
                       [N] = Round-316
Reduced Trim Diameter [1]
                       Only applicable to 125SVX. Leave blank for 33SVX-92SVX.
                       [C] = 145 mm (full dia.)
Number of reduced trim impellers [1]
                      The number of reduced trim impellers is indicated after
                      the "/" in the model description.
                      See model list for available options by pump size.
Number of stages [1-2]
                      Do not include 0 for single digit staging (i.e. 2 not 02)
Product Line [3]
                    [SVX] = e-SV stainless vertical multistage pump
                                  with hydrovar X
Nominal Flow [1-3]
                    [33] = 175 GPM
                    [46] = 240 GPM
                    [66] = 350 GPM
                    [92] = 485 GPM
                    [125] = 660 GPM
22 SVX 9 F M A X X 0
Special Configurations (1-2 Characters)
[P] = Passivization only

30 4K928 4K928
PAGE 23
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Horizontal Mounting
Motor Type Motor Code Frame HP Voltage Motor+Drive (Item 1) Drive Only (Item 2) Motor Only (Item 3)
EXM143-145TC/3.040BH2 130635131
143-145TC
4 200-240 100635131
KL55ANA
KL60AFM
EXM143-145TC/4.040BH2 130635130 4
380-480
100635130 KL60AFQ
EXM143-145TC/4.055BH2 130635250 5.5 100635250 KL60AH8
EXM143-145TC/4.075BH2 130635370 7.5 100635370 KL60AFR
EXM213-215TC/3.075CH2 130636091
213-215TC
7.5 200-240 100636091
KL55ANC
KL60AGA
EXM213-215TC/4.075CH2 130636090 7.5
380-480
100636090 KL60AF9
EXM213-215TC/4.100CH2 130636210 10 100636210 KL60AKR
EXM213-215TC/4.150CH2 130636330 15 100636330 KL60AKT
EXM254-256TC/3.150DH2 130636811
254-256TC
15
200-240
100636811
KL55ANE
KL60AGZ
EXM254-256TC/3.200DH2 130636931 20 100636931 KL60AG1
EXM254-256TC/4.150DH2 130636810 15
380-480
100636810 KL60AGY
EXM254-256TC/4.200DH2 130636930 20 100636930 KL60AG0
EXM254-256TC/4.250DH2 130637050 25 100637050 KL60AG2
EXM254-256TC/4.300DH2 130637170 30 100637170 KL60AK4
Replacement Kits by Motor Type
Model
Shims by frame size for ALL CONFIGS EXCEPT R
140TC 210TC 250TC